FORM PTO-1594 REC	10-15-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06110.0058
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	102249154	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): YPP (U.S.A.), Inc.	2. Name	e(s) ани address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association OCT 0	8 2002 Name:	YKK Corporation
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - California ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other:	Address:	1, Kanda Izumi-cho Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Individual(s) Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	8.8.102	General Partnership Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement		Corporation - Japan Other:
Change of Name Other:		e is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic tive is attached:
	(Designati	ion must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 30, 2002	Additiona	ıl name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trade	emark Registration Number(s):
75/643,359		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		l number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Douglas A. Rettew	7. Total	l fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABO GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	ow,	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	8. Depo	osit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Douglas A. Rettew	AA	October 8, 2002
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3		
/11/2002 ANNED1 00000070 75643359 FC:481 40.00 OP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002597 FRAME: 0595



Attorney Docket: 06110.0058

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

YKK Corporation (by assignment)

Serial Number:

75/643,359

Filing Date:

February 17, 1999

Mark:

YPP

Examining Atty:

Henry S. Zak, Esq.

Law Office:

419269_1.DOC

108

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX NO FEE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

YKK Corporation

Name: Yoshitaka NAGAI

Title: <u>General manager of intellectual</u>

Property Dept.

Date: 0ct. 2 2002

FINNEGAN **HENDERSON** FARABOW GARRETT& DUNNER LL

1300 I Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 202.408.4000 Fax 202.408.4400 www.finnegan.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002597 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

YPP (U.S.A.), Inc., a California company with a place of business at 245 Redondo Beach Boulevard, Gardenia, California 90246 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark YPP in the United States, and of trademark application Serial No. 75/643,359 before the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Trademark").

YKK Corporation, a Japanese corporation with a place of business at 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

YPP (U.S.A.), Inc.

Name:

Title: C. 🕳

Date:

30 2002

REEL: 002597 FRAME: 0597